
Indiana State Library 
140 N. Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

CHECKLIST OF INDIANA STATE DOCUMENTS 

Compiled by: 
Indiana State Documents Coordinator 
(317) 232-3668 

1986 CUMULATIVE CHECKLIST 
Volume 14 

Documents received at the State Library during Jan. - Dec. 1986, compiled by 
the Indiana State Documents Coordinator. 

NOTE: If you have any questions about the Checklist, the Documents Depository Act 
of 1973, (P.L. 27) or about sending your material to the State Library, please contact 
the coordinator (232-3668). 

REMINDER: If you want to order documents which appear in the issues of the Checklist 
contact the state agencies which have prepared them. The State Library usually does 
not have enough of these publications to fill your request. Call numbers are for the 
Indiana Division collection. 

➔cStarred items are generally not distributed to the public. Other state 
documents listed in the Checklist also may not be available. 

$Indicates a periodical title. 
+Indicates a depository item. 
[+]Indicates a depository item with limited copies for distribution. 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF - 912 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2524). 
1. +Roster of State and local officials of the State of Indiana 1986. 

(I328.8 I385ro). 
ADULT LITERACY COALITION. 

2. $Indiana Adult Literacy Clearinghouse bulletin. Vol. 1, 1986. 
OCLC #15203817 (I374 B936i). 

AGING & COMMUNITY SERVICES, DEPT. ON - 251 N. Illinois St., Indpls. 46204 (232-7000) 
3. +Breaking the poverty cycle by Thomas E. Taylor. [1986?] 

OCLC #14046779 (1362.5 T246b). 
4. Community services block grant 1987 State plan. 9/11/86. OCLC #12848783 

(I362.5 C734). 
5. +Helping Hoosiers help themselves. 1986? [leaflet] 
6. Project SAFE: an analysis. June 1986. OCLC #13100185 (1363.58 P965a). 

Aging Division. 
7. +1986 [leaflet]. 

Community Services Division. 
8. +1986 [leaflet]. 

Social Services Division. 
9. +1986 [leaflet]. 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMMISSION - Rm. 911, State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2448) 
10. Fifty years of service to the State of Indiana. [1985?] 

ARTS COMMISSION - 32 E. Washington St., 6th Floor, Indpls. 46204 (232-1286) 
11. Annual report 1984-85. OCLC #02240836 (1706 I385r); 

1 . 



12. Directory of Indiana Arts festivals and competitions 1986. 
AUDITOR OF THE STATE - 240 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-3301) 

13. +Annual report June 30, 1985. (I336 Ib). 
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF - One N. Capitol, Suite 700, Indpls. 46204-2248 (232-8800). 

14. +Indiana festival map and guide 1986-87. 1986. OCLC #10821942 (I394.2 
H789). 

15. +Indiana, the Wander Book. 1986. 
Agriculture, Division of. 

16. 1986 guide to Indiana fresh brand Christmas trees. 1986. 
Economic Analysis, Division of. 

17. +The Indiana Economy" a primer by John Wynne. 1986. OCLC #14363512 
(I338.9 W988i). 

Energy Policy, Div. of. 
18. All about energy coloring and activity book. [1986?] 
19. DOC-ERC 1986. [leaflet] 
20. List of magazines and periodicals [in the Energy Resources Center] 

by Shaukat Naeem. [1986?] 
Indiana Film Commission. 

21. +Produce Indiana 1986. 
Tourism Development Division. 

22. [+]The Indiana tourism industry: economic impact and patterns of 
visitors origin in 1985 by Robert R. Stough. SPEA. IU 1986. 

CORRECTIONS, DEPT. OF - 804 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-5766) 
23. Annual report, 1980-81; 1982-83; +1983-84.0CLC #07029564 (I365 I385anb). 

COURT ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF. 
24. 1985 Indiana judicial report. OCLC #06316059 (I347 I385i). 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE - 150 W. Market, I.S.T.A., Indpls. 46204 (232-2561) 
25. Parole and clemency committee report to the Legislative Council by 

Bobby Jay Small, Nov. 3, 1986. 
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF - Rm. 229 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6667). 

26. +Annual report 1984-85. Indiana competency skills testing and 
remediation program. 1986. 

27. +$Hoosier Heritage Number 1, Jan. 1986+. OCLC # 13222795 (I977.2 H789he). 
28. Indiana School Directory 1985-86. OCLC #13230576(1379 I385d). 

Compensatory Education, Division of. 
29. +Chapter I. Parent involvement. You and your child. 1986. [leaflet] 

Vocational Education, Div. of. 
30, Executive Summary. A study of user perceptions, as determined by in-depth 

telephone interviews, of the consultative services provided teachers, 
administrative and others by the Division of Vocational Education, 
by Charles DuVall. July 1986. 

31. Executive summary of a study of user perceptions of the consultative 
services ... by Charles R. DuVall 1986. 

32. A study of user perceptions, as determined by in-depth telephone inter­
views, of the consultative services provided teachers, adminis­
trators, and others by the Division of Vocational Education by 
Charles DuVall. July 1986. OCLC #15348836 (1371.2 D983st). 

33. A study of user perceptions of the consultative services provided teachers, 
administrators and by the Division of Vocational Education, by 
Charles R. DuVall. March 1986. OCLC #15349616 (1371.2 D983s). 

2 • 



EDUCATION, INDIANA STATE BOARD OF - Rm. 229 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6667). 
34. Administrative rules of the Indiana State Board of Education, 1985. 

EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD - 9247 N. Meridian, Indpls. (844-4161). 
35. +Annual report 1985. 1986. OCLC #2851758 (1371.1 I385re). 

EGG BOARD - Poultry Science Bldg., Purdue Univ., W. Lafayette 47907 (494-8517) 
36. Annual report 1984-85. ·(1636.5 I385r). 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION - 10 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-7671). 
37. +Indiana Employment Security Act 1985 edition. (1368.4 I384i). 

· 38. 1983 occupational wage survey. Earnings for selected occupations in 
manufacturing industries. Morgan Co., Salem (Washington Co.). 
(1331.287). 

39. 1984 occupational wage survey. Earning for selected occupations in 
manufacturing industries. Columbus (Bartholomew County); Connersville 
Fayette Co.) 1986?; Jay Co.; Lafayette (Tippecanoe Co.); LaGrange Co.; 
Lawrenceburg (Dearborn Co.); Madison (Jefferson Co.); Perry 
Co.;Plymouth (Marshall Co.); Porter Co.; Posey Co.; Randolph Co.; 
Richmond (Wayne Co.); Seymour (Jackson Co.); New Castle (Henry Co.); 
Ripley Co.; Terre Haute (Vigo Co.); Warsaw (Kosciusko Co.); White Co.; 
Indiana (Statewide); Bedford (Lawrence Co.); Blackford Co.; 
Bloomington (Monroe) Co.); Decatur Co.; Dubois Co.; Elkhart (Urban 
area); Evansville (Vanderburgh Co.); Frankfort (Clinton Co.); Gibson 
Co. (1331.287). 

40. 1985 Occupational Wage Survey. Earnings for selected occupations for, 
manufacturing industries: DeKalb Co.; Fulton Co.; Greenfield (Hancock 
Co.); Hamilton Co.; Huntington Co.; Indianapolis (Marion Co.); Jasper 
Co.); Jeffersonville (Clark Co.); Johnson Co.; LaPorte Co.; Lebanon 
(Boone Co.); Logansport (Cass Co.); Morgan Co.; New Albany (Floyd 
Co.); Peru (Miami Co.); Shelbyville (Shelby Co.); South Bend 
(St. Joseph Co.); Steuben Co.; Wabash Co. 1986. (1331.287). 

Labor Market Information & Statistical Services. 
41. OES program. Hospitals survey 1983. 1985. OCLC #12323686 

(1331.1 S779h). 
42. OES program. Manufacturing survey 1983. 1985. OCLC #11054753 

(1331.1 S779mi). 
43. OES program occupational staffing patterns selected nonmanufacturing survey 

date 1984. (1331.1 S779). 
44. OES program. Regulated industries and wholesale and retail trade survey 

date 1982. 1985. OCLC #13173913 (1331.1 S779wr). 
45. +County employment patterns 1985. July 1986. (1331 I385ce). 

ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS, STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL. 
46. +Roster of professional engineers and land surveyors for period ending 

July 31, 1986. OCLC #06842502 (1620 R8392). 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS - Rm. 1024 State Office Bldg., Indpls ~ (232-3690). 

47. Consumer credit division. 1986? [leaflet] · 
48. Credit insurance - what you should know. 1986. [leaflet] 
49. Fair debt collection 1986. [leaflet] 
50. Learn about your Indiana Uniform consumer credit code. 1986. [leaflet] 
51. [Report] July 1, 1984 to June 30, 1985. 1986. (1332.1 184/85). 

3 • 

./ 



52. Shopping for credit. Understand your charge accounts. Credit insurance. 
1986? [leaflet] 

53. What is DFI? [1986?] [leaflet] 
54. What is DFI? What is the Division of Consumer Credit? What is the 

Indiana uniform consumer credit code? 1986. [leaflet] 
55. What to do if you have been denied credit. 1986? [leaflet] 

FIRE PREVENTION & BLDG. SAFETY - 1099 N. Meridian St., Indpls 46204 (232-6125). 
56. +Annual report [published in Fire & Building Standards V.7 #3, summer 

1986, p. 5 - 12] 
57. Indiana building code and Indiana building code standards. 1985. 

(1690 I6lua & 1690 I6luba). 
58. Indiana electric code 1984 edition and Indiana safety code for health 

care facilities 1985 edition. 
59. Indiana elevator safety code. 1985. 
60. Indiana energy conservation code. 1984 edition. 
61. Indiana flammable and combustible liquids and gases code. 1985 edition. 
62. Indiana handicapped accessibility code. 1986. 
63. Indiana one and two family dwelling code. 1984 ed. (1690 I385bo). 
64. Indiana swimming pool code. 1986. 

Education & Information, Div. of. 
65. +Building safety is no accident. (Brochure on water heater safety.) 1986. 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY - State House 
66. +Journal of the House of Representatives 104th General Assembly second 

regular session. November 19, 1985 to March 5, 1988 and index. 1986. 
(I328Ih). 

67. +Journal of the Senate 104th General Assembly second regular session, 
November 16, 1985 to March 5, 1986. (13281). 

GOVERNOR - One North Capitol, Suite 960, Indpls. 46204 (631-1988) or (1-800-982-4764) 
68. $Celebration Times Hoosier Celebration '88. Vol. 1, August 1986. 

OCLC #15193439 (1977.2 C392). 
GOVERNOR'S CONFERENCE ON AGING 

69. Proceedings, 1985. 1986. $5.00 new edition. (1362.6 I385g). 
GOVERNOR'S HIGHWAY EFFICIENCY TASK FORCE 

70. Indiana highway program review. March 1986. OCLC #15343605 (1625.7 H634i). 
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - 206 State House, Indpls., (232-4567). 

71. +The future of education in Indiana. #1 (Speech April 14, 1986) & #2 
(Speech June 3, 1986). 1986. 

72. +The Governor's 1986 Legislative Program. Jan. 1986. #15349589 (I353.9I3R5ig). 
GOVERNOR'S PLANNING COUNCIL ON DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES. 

73. Change for change [leaflet] 1986. 
74. $Visions V. 1 #1. 1985+. OCLC #14279323 (1362.4 V 83). 

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE TO REDUCE DRUNK DRIVING 
75. Drunk driver recidivist penalties in Indiana for 1985. James P. Foley, 

Michael J. Doherty, Jonn E. Habegger. April 1986. 
OCLC #14224141 (1363.125 F663d). 

HEALTH. STATE BOARD OF - A-102 State Board Bldg., 1330 W. Mich. St., 46202 (633-8400). 
76. +Indiana AIDS Prevention Plan, 1986. Jan. 1986. OCLC #14242881 

(1614. 5 I385i). 
77. Indiana health needs assessment by county. 1985. 
78. Indiana health needs assessment by county. Profile data by county. 1986. 
79. +Indiana health profile report 1970, 1980 through 1984 by state and 

4 • 



county. March 1986. OCLC #05257486 (I614 I385hp). 
80. Indiana plan for health.· Draft 5th edition, 1986-1991 V. 1-3, summary. 

March 1986. 
81. +Indiana plan for health 1986-1991, 5th ed. Summary policy statement, 

priorities and goals, July 23, 1986. OCLC #9346173 (I614 I385hpb). 
82. +Indiana plan for health 1986-1991, 5th ed., Vol. I pt. A & B; Vol. II 

pt. A & B; Abstract. July 23, 1986. OCLC #7791984 (I614 I385hpa). 
83. +Interim 1985 AR estimates. Table Cl, provisional estimates of the 

pouulation of counties and components of change, July 1, 1985. 1986. 
84. +Indiana Vital Statistics 1984; 1985. (1614.1 I385i). 
85. +Report of health, physical education and recreation research projects 

completed or in progress in the State of Indiana in 1985. 1986. OCLC 
#07189181 (1613.05 R425). 

86. +Youth suicide: a school approach for prevention of youth suicide in 
Indiana. Dec. 1985. OCLC #13194525 (I362.2 Y67). 

Acute Care Services, Division of. 
87. Directory Indiana general and special hospitals, ambulatory surgical 

centers, end stage renal disease services, psychiatric hospitals and 
community mental health centers, development disabilities 
institutions. 1986. OCLC #12251686 (1362 I385i). 

Policy Development, Bureau of. 
88. +Hospital financial disclosure report. Hospital utilization revenues and 

expenses Indiana, fiscal year 1985. Jan. 1986. OCLC #15201257 
(1362.11 R425). 

Water Pollution Control. 
89. 1984 water quality monitoring rivers and streams. 1985. OCLC #07401422 

(1628 I385i). 
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR - 143 W. Market St., 4th Fl., Indpls. (232-1900). 

90. Annual report 1985. (1378.1 I385an). 
91. Biennial report on future directors for Indiana Higher Education. 1986-1996 

(a working paper). Dec. 23, 1985. 
92. Facilities inventory and space utilization report for fall 1975. Public 

postsecondary education Feb. 1977. 
HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., Indpls. (232-5526). 

93. Inventory of bridges on state highway system of Indiana 1986. 1986. 
OCLC #08007813 (1624.25 162). 

94. +1986 state highway map. 1986. 
95. 1986-87 affirmative action plan. (1331.133 I385ah). 
96. +1986 estimate of the cost of completing the national system of interstate 

and defense highways in the State of Indiana, August 15, 1986. 
OCLC #07952770 (1625.7 I385es). 

Planning, Div. of. 
97. Indiana Dept. of Highways biennial highway improvement program. July 1, 

1985 to June 30, 1987. 1986. OCLC #7828868 (1625.7 I385im). 
Public Information Office. 

98. +1985-86 snow packet. 1986. 
Research & Training Center. 

99. Summary of Indiana Department of Highways research projects. 1982-85. 
OCLC #09915912 (1625.7 S955). 

Traffic Safety, Division of. 
100. +Indiana laws governing bicyclists and bicycle facts. Aug. 1985. [leaflet] 

5 • 



101. +Jogging (rules for the road). Sept. 1985. [leaflet] 
HISTORICAL BUREAU - 140 N. Senate Avenue, Indpls. 465204 (232-2537). 

102. "Bury me in a free land. 11 The- abolitionist movement in Indiana 1816-1865, 
by Gwendolyn J. Crenshaw. Feb. 1986. OCLC #13222432 (I326 C912b). 

HOSPITAL PROSPECTIVE PAYMENT STUDY COMMISSION 
103. Report to the Legislature. Dec. 31, 1984. 

INDIANA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL - One North Capitol, Suite 425, Indpls. 46204 
( 631-0871). 

104. +The futures of Indiana. Trends affecting economic change 1986-2000. 
1986. $1.00 handling charge. OCLC #15213038 (I338.9 F9967). 

INDIANA JOB TRAINING COORDINATING COUNCIL 
105. +Annual report, program year 1984. OCLC #12111380 (1331.137 I385a). 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF - 1013 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2663) 
106. +Characteristics of Occupational injuries and illnesses in Indiana 1984. 

March 1986. OCLC #8290371 (I331.82 I385osc). 
Research & Statistics. 

107. +Numbers and rates of occupational injuries and illnesses in Indiana 1984. 
August 1986. OCLC #09980938 (1331.82 I3850sn). 

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. 
108. Acts 1986 (2 volumes). 1986. (I345.l I385). 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY - 302 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-9556). 
109. Annual report of the pension management oversight commission. Nov. 1986. 
110. Final report of the ad hoc committee on liability insurance. Nov. 1986. 
111. Final report of the administrative adjudication commission. Nov. 1986. 
112. Final report of the commission on interstate cooperation. Nov. 1986. 
113. Final report of the economic development commission study commission. 

Nov. 1, 1986. 
114. Final report of the home health care study commission. Nov. 1986. 
115. Final report of the interim study committee on commerce. Nov. 3, 1986. 
116. Final report of the interim study committee on courts and civil procedure. 

Nov. 1986. 
117. Final report of the interim study committee on education. Nov. 1, 1986. 
118. [+]Final report of the interim study committee on election law. Nov. 1986. 
119. Final report of the interim study committee on local government. Nov. 

1986. 
120. Final report of the interim study committee on public finance and financial 

institutions. Nov. 1986. 
121. Final report of the interim study committee on public health. Nov. 1986. 
122. Final report of the interim study committee on soil conservation and 

agriculture Nov. 3, 1986. 
123. [+]Final report of the transportation and motor vehicle interim study 

committee. Nov. 1986. 
124. Report of the Indiana commission on autism. Nov. 1986. 

Fiscal & Management Analysis, Office of. 
125. Memorandum: costs and reductions to state and county funding for AFDC ... 

August 1, 1986. 
126. Performance evaluation of higher education agencies and programs. April 

1986. OCLC #15325228 (1352.94 P4383). 
LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-3692). 

127. +Statistics of Indiana libraries. 1986. 1986. (127 I385sa). 
Extension Division. 

6 • 



128. +State of Indiana Library Laws IC 2014 State Library Laws IC 4-23-7 & 7.1. 
1986. 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - Room 333 Stat~ House, Indpls. 46204 (232-2663). 
129. Five year strategic plan for employment, training and economic growth. 

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF - 429 N. Pennsylvania, Indpls. (232-7844). 
130. +$Profile ... program, projects, and people [newsletter] Summer 1986. 

OCLC #14284202 (1362.2 P9635). 
Developmental Disabilities, Division of. 

131. +Building a system of quality care. Nov. 1985. [leaflet] April 1986. 
Information Services Division. 

132. +Annual statistics. 1986. OCLC #03620273 (1362.2 A615s). 
'MILITARY DEPARTMENT -

Adjutant General, Office of. 
133. Adjutant General's economic impact report 1985. 1986. OCLC #14284145. 

(1355 A235). 
MINES AND MINE SAFETY, BUREAU OF - 102 East Main St., Washington, IN 47501 

(812) 254-1040 or 1009 
134. Annual report. 1983 and 1984. (1622 Id). 

MOTOR VEHICLES,' BUREAU OF - 401 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2800). 
135. Indiana drivers manual. Dec. 1985. (1629.2 1385m). 
136. 1985 financial disclosure reports (from Indiana's license branches). 

May 15, 1986. 
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF - 608 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-4020). 

137. Bibliography for a history of Spring Mill Village. [Mohammed S. Ansari] 
1985. OCLC #15100523 (1977.201 L419ZSa). 

138. A handbook of a history of Spring Mill Village. Nov. 1984 by Mohammed S. 
Ansari. OCLC //15063512 (1977. 20 L49Z San). 

139. A history of Spring Mill Village, March 10, 1985 by Mohammed S. Ansari. 
140. +Hoosier bikeway system guide book, Wabash Valley Route 1, 1986. 
141. 1985-86 Heritage snowmobile trail. 1985. 

Entomology, Indiana Div. of. 
142. Certified nurseries and licensed nursery dealers 1985-1986. 1986. (1715;2 

I385i); 
Fish and Wildlife Division. 

143. Indiana, Ice Fishing Forecast.[1985? Brochure] 
144. Management series #21. Rabbit and quail management. [1985?] 

OCLC #01795088 (1639.9 M266). 
145. 1986 fishing regulations. 1986. 
146. +The non-game wildlife fund .... [poster and brochure] 1986. 

Forestry, Division of. 
147. 1986 Indiana licensed timber buyer's guide. 

Geological Survey. 
148. +Bulletin 59. Compendium of paleozoic rock-unit stratigraphy in Indiana. 

A revision by R.H. Shaver et al. 1986. (1551 1385b). $4.50. 
149. +Directory of coal producers in Indiana by Walter A. Hasenmueller. Sept. 

1985. OCLC #08038262 (1622.33 H348d). 
150. +Directory of sand and gravel producers in Indiana, by Christopher R. Smith 

compiler. 1985. OCLC #08043370 (1622.362 D598). 
151. +Mineral economics series 31. Oil development and production in Indiana 

during 1984 by G. L. Carpenter and Stanley J. Keller. 1985. 
OCLC #056000062 (1338.2 039). 

7. 



152. +Mineral economics series 32. Oil development and production in Indiana 
during 1985 by G. L. Carpenter and S. J. Keller. 1986. 0CLC #01136073 
(1338. 2 039) . $3. 00. 

153. +Miscellaneous Map 27. Map of southwestern Indiana showing locations of 
active coal mines by Walter A. Hasenmueller. Sept. 1985. (1557 
I385ma). 

154. +Miscellaneous Map 45. Map of Indiana showing thickness, extent, and oil 
and gas fields of Trenton and Lexington limestones by Brian D. Keith. 
1985. (1557 I385ma). 

155. +Miscellaneous Map 46. Map of Indiana showing structure on top of and oil 
productive area of Black River Group (ordovician) by Brian D. Keith 
1986. (1557 I385ma). 

156. +Miscellaneous Map 48 (supplement). Correlation chart showing paleozoic 
stratigraphic units of Indiana by Henry H. Gray, John B. Droste, John 
B. Patton, Carl B. Rexroad, Robert H. Shaver. 1985. (1557 I385ma). 

157. +Occasional Paper 50. Vogelgnathus, a New Mississippian conodont genus by 
Rodney D. Norby and Carl B. Rexroad. 1985. 0CLC #3466208 (1551 
13850). 

158. +Occasional paper 51. Environmental geologic considerations in Koontz 
Lake, Starke County, Indiana and its six mile fringe, by Edwin J. 
Hartke, 1986. 0CLC #03466208 (1551 13850). $1.50. 

159. +Occasional Paper 52. Evaluation of seismometer arrays for earthquake 
location. By Barry R. Lienert, L. Neil Frazer, Albert J. Rudman. 
[Geophysical computer program 11] 1986. 0CLC #3466208 (1551 13850). 

160. +Occasional Paper 53. The ordovician-silurian unconformity in southeastern 
Indiana by A. P. Laferriere, 0. E. Hattin, C. J. Foell, J. F. 
Abdulkareem, 1986. (1551 13850). 

161. +Special report #34. Coal mining in Vigo County, Indiana by Denver Harper. 
1985. (1550 I385sr). 

162. +Special report #35. The development of surface coal mining in Indiana by 
Denver Harper. 1985. (1550 I385sr). 

163. +Special report #36. Alluviation of the Ohio River Valley near Evansville, 
Indiana and its effect on the distribution of sand and gravel in the 
area by Gordon Fraser and David A. Fishbaugh. 1986. (1550 I385sr). 
$2.00. 

164. +Special report #37. Conodonts from subsurface champlainian (ordovician) 
rocks of eastern Indiana by Raymond L. Ethington, John B. Droste, 
Carl B. Rexroad. 1986. (1550 I385sr). 

165. +Special report #38. Origin of mid-channel islands in the Ohio River near 
Evansville, Indiana by Gordon S. Fraser. 1986. (1550 I385sr). 

Historic Preservation & Archaeology, Div. of. 
166. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory. City of Bloomington 

interim report. June 1986. 0CLC #05239555 (1977.2 I385his). 
167. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory. Johnson County. Interim 

report. August 1985. 0CLC #5239555 (977.2 I385his). 
168. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory, Montgomery County interim 

report. May 1986. 0CLC #5239555 (1977.2 I385his). 
169. Indiana historic sites and structures inventory. Noble Co. interim report. 

March 1986. 0CLC #5239555 (977.2 I385his). 
170. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory. Ripley County interim 

report. June 1986. 0CLC #05239555 (1977.2 I385his). 

8 . 



171. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory St. Joseph County. 
Summary report. OCLC #08356610 (Iq363.69 S783c). 

Law Enforcement, Division of. 
172. +Boating accidents. What is the major cause? 1985. [Brochure] 

Outdoor Recreation. 
173. 1985-86 Potawatomi snowmobile trails. 1985. 

Outdoor Recreation, Planning & Environmental Review Section, Div. of. 
174. +Guide to the White River from Muncie to Martinsville. 1986. 

OCLC #15089886 (1977.2 R974g). 
State Parks, Div. of. 

175. Indiana State Parks song book. [1986?] OCLC #15064170 (1784 1385s). 
176. +1986 recreation guide. 1986. OCLC #9364577 (1790 R311). 
177. 67th annual report of the Division of State Parks. July 1, 1984 - June 30, 

1985. 
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT - 513 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3056) 

178. +Classification of plan and salary schedule. Oct. 1986. OCLC #04765870 
( 1351. 6 I385p). 

179. Salary schedule. July 1986. (1351.12 1385s). 
PORT COMMISSION - Room 204 Harrison Building, Indpls. 46204 (232-7150). 

180. The economic dimensions of Indiana's public ports. Indiana Business and 
Research Center, Indiana University, Bob J. Lain and Michael A. Gann. 
May 1986. 

181. +Ports of Indiana [folder] 1986. 
POSTSECONDARY PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, INDIANA COMMISSION ON - Room 804, 

32 E. Washington St., Indpls. 46204 (232-1320). 
182. 1985 annual report. 1986. (1371.41 I385rp). 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND - Harrison Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1615). 
183. Fortieth annual report FY ending June 30, 1985. 1986. (1351.5 I385r). 
184. Indiana retirement systems laws annotated. 1982. 

PUBLIC RECORDS, COMMISSION ON - 501 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3373). 
185. 11Master list of all record series classified as open or confidential." 

1984 & 1985 supplement. (Available from CPR for $12.00). 
PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF 701 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-4705). 

186. +The evolution of Indiana's Public Welfare System. 1985. 
OCLC #14628056 (1361.6 Ml47e). 

187. +A graphic overview of Indiana's public welfare programs for FY 1986. 
OCLC #05690481 (1361 I385go). 

188. Semi-annual statistical report January - June 1986. 
Child Welfare/Social Services Division. 

189. +Licensed day care homes. Sept. 1986. OCLC #14226942 (1362.7 1698). 
190. +Licensed day care centers. Sept. 1986. OCLC #14226896 (1362.7 16981). 
191. +R~gulations for licensing day nurseries. Dec. 1, 1985. 

REHABILITATION SERVICES BOARD - 1019 Ill. Bldg., Indpls. (232-6503). 
192. +Annual report 1985. 1986. OCLC #9209040 (1371.42 I385rs). 
193. Interim state plan for Vocational Rehabilitation under Title I of the 

Rehabilitation Act of 1973 as amended. Period from Oct. 1, 1979 
through Sept. 30, 1982. 1979. OCLC #12033774 (1362 1385th). 

194. Plan for service delivery July 1, 1975. Sept. 25, 1975. 
195. State plan for independent living rehabilitation services. 1985. 
196. State plan foi vocational rehabilitation services for FY 1986, 1987, 1988. 

1985. OCLC #12033774 (1363 1385th). 

9. 



Services for the Blind and Visually Impaired. 
197. Policies and regulations of the vending facility program. [n.d.] 

SECRETARY OF STATE - 201 State House, Indpls. (232-6531). 
198. +1985 summary of lobbyist statement and reports. OCLC #13097948 

(1328.38S955). 
199. +1986 candidate guide. 1986. OCLC #11967727 (I324 C217). 

Securities Division. 
200. +Indiana franchise disclosure law IC23-2-2.5 and Indiana deceptive 

franchise practices law IC23-2-2.7. 1985. 
201. $Indiana securities bulletin Vol. IV #1, July 1986. OCLC #15103613 

(1332 I385b u). 
202. +Indiana securities consumer guide. 1985. 
203. Indiana Securities Division rules and regulations. [1984?] [$1.00] 
204. +Indiana securities law IC23-2-l and business take-over offers act 

IC23-2-3.l. July 1985. [$1.00] 
STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS 

205. +Roster of professional engineers and land surveyors for period ending 
July 31, 1986. OCLC #06842502 (I620 R8392).Duplicate of #46. 

STATE CHEMiST - [Dept. of Biochemistry, Ppurdue University, Agricultural Experiment 
Station, West Lafayette, IN] 

206. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report. Fall: July 1, 1985 - Dec. 31, 1985. 
Spring 1986. OCLC #8012549 (I631.8 1385). 

STATE FAIR BOARD - State Fair Grounds (923-3431). 
207. Agriculture, horticulture, and wine art premium list. 1986. (I606 I385a). 
208. All American horse classic. 1986. OCLC #14138468 (I606 I385al). 
209. 4-H and FFA premium list. 1986. (I606 1385). 
210. Indy super pull XIII program. 
211. $News. Spring 1986. 
212. 1986 Hulman hundred program. 1986. 
213. 1986 Official program. 1986. (I600 I385o). 
214. Poultry, rabbit and pigeon premium list. 1986. (I606 I385p). 
215. Western horse show premium list. 1986. OCLC #1]409014 (I606 W527). 

STATE POLICE - Rm. 302 State Office Bldg., 100 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-8241) 
216. Equal employment opportunity affirmative action plan. 1986-87. 1986. 

OCLC #12439123 (1331.133 I385asp). 
217. Fifty years of service. The story of the Indiana State Police for their 

50th anniversary 1933 - 1983 by Esther Kellner. 1983. 
OCLC # 10110594 (1352 I29F). 

218. +Indiana traffic deaths, 1985. 1986. OCLC #07018236 (I312 I385t). 
219. Rules and regulations effective July 1, 1986. 1986. 

STATE STUDENT ASSISTANCE COMMISSION - 964 N. Pennsylvania St., Indpls. 46204 (232-2350) 
220. 1985-86 report. OCLC #08631129 (1378.3 I385r). 

STREAM POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD - 336 State Board of Health Bldg., 1330 W. Mich. 
Indpls. 46202 (633-0700). 

221. Annual report 1985. 1985. (I628 I385rp). 
TEACHER'S RETIREMENT FUND - 506 State Office Building, Indpls. 4620Lf (232-3869). 

222. Annual report June 30, 1985. 1986. (1371.17 I385rf). 
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF - 300 Harrison Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1470). 

223. Indiana passenger transportation directory. Sept. 1985. OCLC #13298094 
(1388.32 1385). 

10. 



TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD -
224. Railroad right-of-way and property in Indiana by William R. Black. 1986. 

OCLC #15064152 (1385.1 B627ra). 
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OFFICE - 1110 Harrison Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1473). 

225. A report to the Transportation Coordinating Board on FY 1985 Federal 
transportation grants received by localities in Indiana 1986. 
OCLC #15232473 (1380.5 R425). 

TURKEY MARKET DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL - [Indiana State Poultry Assoc., Inc., Poultry 
Science Bldg., Purdue University, West Lafayette 47907) 

226. 1984-85 annual report. OCLC #12028849 (1381.41 T939a). 
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON - 524 Ill. Bldg., Indpls.46204 (232-1981) 

227. 1 86- 1 87 Membership. 1986. 
228. Results of a survey of State S.A.C.V.E.S. [1981?] 
229. Vocational education conference survey report 1985 and 1979. Vocational 

conference survey. August 1985. (1371.42 V872). 
VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF - 401 Illinois Bldg., Indpls. 46204 

(232-1814). 
230. Handbook on vocational education by Barbara A. Moore and Gary E. Moore. 

1979. OCLC #15063525 (1379.155 M82lh). 
231. Manual for the postsecondary SBVTE instructional program evaluation system 

revised Oct. 1979. OCLC #15343848 (1379.155 1385m). 
232. Manual for the secondary SBVTE instructional program evaluation system. 

[1978) 
233. Vocational education conference survey report 1985 and 1979 vocational 

conference survey. August 1985. (1371.42 V872). 
234. +Vocational/technical education, investing in our most valuable resource 

people FY 1987. OCLC #14116535 (1371.42 I385va). 
235. +Vocational/technical education statewide services and resources. 1986. 

Advisory Council. 
236. Results of a survey on State Advisory Council Vocational Education Survey. 

[1981?] 

INSTITUTIONS 

LARUE D. CARTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL. 
237. Annual report July 1, 1984 - June 30, 1985. July 1, 1985 - June 30, 1986. 

(1362.2 IL). 
LOGANSPORT STATE HOSPITAL 

238. 1984-85 annual report. (1362.2 In84/85). 
STATE DEVELOPMENT CENTER, FORT WAYNE. 

239. Report 1985-85. 1986. (1362.3). 

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY. 
240. Annual report 1984-85. 1985. (378 Bl87rp). 
241. Campus guide 1984-85. (1378 Bl87 #50). 
242. Financial report year ended June 30, 1985. Dec. 6, 1985. (378 Bl87fr). 
243. $The International Journal of Social Education. (Official Journal of the 

Indiana Council for the Social Studies) V.l #1 Spring 1986+. OCLC 
#13778238 (ISSN 0889-0293) (1300 161). [continues Indiana Social 

11. 



Studies Quarterly] 
244. Monograph #32. Argentina's Jewish short story writers. Rita M. Gardiol. 

1986. OCLC #1752992 (I378 Bl87mo). 
245. Ninety First Ball State University Commencement. May 24, 1986. (I378 

Bl87R). 
246. Ninety-second Ball State University commencement, Friday, August 15, 1986. 

(I378 Bl87r). 
247. Profile faculty and professional staff 1985-87. 
248. (Telephone) Directory 1986-87. 1985. 
249. Terminology of the Third Reich by Richard Wires. 1985. OCLC #13231323 

(1943.086 W798t). 
Center for Energy Research/Education/Service. 

250. Indiana energy conservation code handbook 1984 edition. 1985. 
OCLC #12962815 (I697 1385). 

Center for Middletown Studies. 
251. $The social change report V. I #1, 1986. OCLC #15103626 (I307.7 S678). 

College of Business. 
252. Business history series #3. Indiana's investment banker. The Story of 

City Security Corporation, by E. Bruce Geelhoed & Sandra A. Marsh. 
1985. OCLC #14138589 (1338.76 G297i). 

253. Business history series #4. Managing change. How To Grow a Modern 
Enterprise by John W. Fisher & Bruce Geelhoed, 1986. OCLC #13497904. 
(I338.7 F534m). 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE. 
254. [Summary of safety seat use 1983, 1984, 1985.] Automotive safety for 

children program 1986. 
PURDUE UNIVERSITY, CALUMET. 

Regional Studies Institute. 
255. The Calumet Region: a Master Bibliography, by Lance Trusty, 1985. 

OCLC #13090061 (1977.2 T873ca). 
PURDUE UNIVERSITY, LAFAYETTE. 

256. Affirmative action compliance program. April 1, 1986 - March 31, 1987. 
(1331.133 P985a). 

257. Financial report 1984-85. OCLC #5179259 (1398 P985fi). 
258. Soil survey of Adams County, Indiana. U. S. Department of Agriculture/Soil 

Conservation Service. March 1986. OCLC #13879441 (I631 Iad385. 1986). 
259. Soil Survey of Blackford and Jay Counties, Indiana. U. S. Department of 

Agriculture/Soil Conservation Service. March 1986. OCLC #13978819 
(I631 IbL385 1986). 

260. Soil survey of Rush County, Indiana. 1986. OCLC #13352408 (I631 Iru385). 
261. Student organizations financial report for year ending June 30, 1985. 
262. Telephone directory 1986-87. 
263. Twenty-Fourth progress report July 1, 1984 - June 30, 1985 on materials 

sciences research. Nov. 30, 1985. OCLC #10467397(1620.l P985m). 
Agricultural Experiment Station. 

264. A Calendar of Food Safety Tips from the Meat and Poultry Hotline. June 
1986. 

265. Inspection report #152. Inspection of commercial fertilizers 1984. 1985. 
OCLC #02657602 (I630.7 P985i). 

266. Inspection report #153. Indiana pesticide report 1984. 1986. (1630.7 P985i). 

12. 



267. Inspection report #154. 1984. Inspection of commercial feeds in Indiana. 
1985. (1630.7 P985i). 

268. Inspection report #155. 1985 inspection of agricultural and vegetable 
seeds in Indiana, by Alan R. Hanks. State Chemist & Seed Commissioner 
1986. (1630.7 P985i). 

269. Inspection report #157. 1985 inspection of commercial feeds in Indiana. 
(1630. 7 P985i). 

270. Inspection report #159. Inspection of commercial fertilizers 1985. 
Jan. 1 - Dec. 31. (1630.7 P985i). 

271. Research Bulletin #984. An investigation of the determinants of 
agricultural comparative advantage by Stephen L. Haley and 
Philip C. Abbott, September 1986. (1630.7 P985b). 

Station Bulletins OCLC #11154275 (1630.72 S797). (Single copies of bulletins are 
available only from the authors listed.) 
272. Station Bulletin #453. Midwestern Farmer Uses of and Attitudes Toward 

Sources of Agricultural Credit. Baker, T.G., Babb, E.M. and Schrader, 
L.F. Department of Agricultural Economics. July 1984. 

273. _________ #454. Performance of Public and Private Small Grains in 

274. 

275. 

276. 

277. 

278. 

279. 

280. 

281. 

Indiana, 1984. Day, K.M., Shaner, G.E., Huber, D.M. and Foster, J.E. 
Departments of Agronomy, Botany and Plant Pathology and Entomolgy. 
Aug. 84. 

_________ #455. Economic Analysis of the 1983 US-USSR Grain 
Agreement. Holland F. and Sharples, J. Department of Agricultural 
Economics. Aug. 1984. 

_________ #456. Co-op 23, 24, 25, 26: Four Scab Resistant Apple 
Selections Released for Advanced Testing. Williams, E.B., Janick, J., 
Emerson, F.H., Karban, S.S., Dayton, D.F., Mehlenbacher, S.A., Hough, 
L.F., and Bailey, C.H. Departments of Horticulture and Botany and 
Plant Pathology. Sept. 1984. 

_________ #461. Incorporating endogenous input choices and rotation 
corn-soybeans into an Indiana cropping model (B-29). McKenzie, L., 
Hertel, T.W. and Preckel, P.V. Department of Agricultural Economics. 
Oct. 1984. 

_________ #465. Remote sensing research in global agricultural 
productivity. Baumgardner, M.F. and Daughtry, C.S.T. Department 
of Agronomy. Jan. 1985. 

_________ #467. Performance of commercial grain sorghum hybrids in 
Indiana, 1982-1984. Crane, P.L. and Slover, S. Department of 
Agronomy. 

_________ #469. A selected bibliography of the bird cherry-oat aphid 
rhopalosiphum padi (L) with references on life history, damage, 
control control and viral transmission (BYDV). Foster, J.E., 
Stamenkovic, S.S. and Araya, J.E. Department of Entomology. Feb. 
1985. 

_________ #470. Harper soybean in Indiana. Wilcox, J.R., Roach, 
M.T., Athow, K.L., Laviolette, F.A., Abney, T.S. and Richards, T.L. 
Department of Agronomy. Feb. 1985. 

#471. Miami and winchester soybeans in Indiana. Athow, --~------K. L. Laviolette, F.A., Wilcox, J.R., Roach, M.T., Abney, T.S. and 
Richards, T.L. Department of Agronomy. Feb. 1985. 

13. 



282. 

283. 

#473. Adder soft red winter wheat. Shaner, G.E., Ohm, ---------H. W., Foster, J.E., Patterson, F.L., Dayu, K.M., Luetkemeier, O.W., 
Huber, D.M., Gallun, R.L., Buechley, G.C., Safranski, G.G. and Hertel, 
J.M. Department of Agronomy and Entomology. May 1985. 

#478. Performance of public and private grains in Indiana, ---------1985. 
284. ________ #482. Annual report July 1, 1984 through June 30, 1985. 
285. _________ #484. Performance of public and private soybeans in 

Indiana, 1985. K.M. Day. Dec. 1985. 
286. ---------494. Soil Characterization in Indiana: X. 1983-85 

Data. July 1986. 1986. 
287. ---------#495. A Comparison of Twelve Technical Trading Systems 

with Market Efficiency Implications, by Louis P. Lukac, B. Wade 
Brorsen, & Scott H. Irwin. July 1986. 

288. ---------#496. Analysis of the U.S. Coarse Grains Sector with 
Endogenous Policy Variables: Documentation of an Econometric Model, 
by Praveen M. Dixit & Marshall A. Martin. August 1986. 

289. ---------#498. Performance of Public and Private Small Grains in 
Indiana 1986, by K. M. Day [et al] August 1986. 

290. Statistics bulletin #505. Annual report July 1, 1985 through June 30, 
1986. (1630.72 S797). 

Automotive Transportation Center. 
291. Do laws make a difference? An analysis of Indiana's 1983 anti-drunk 

driving law. A report to the Governor's Task Force to Reduce Drunk 
Driving. June 1986. OCLC #15073955 (1363.125 D631). 

Cooperative Extension Service. 
292. Agronomy guide. Forage testing - why, how, and where (AYE-260) by David A. 

Trotter, Keith D. Johnson, Jerry H. Cherney. June 1986. 
293. Agronomy guide. Lodging control in wheat and barley with a plant growth 

regulator by C. L. Harms, July 1986. 
294. All about sugars. (HE-147) by Patty Page & Kelly Magdanz. Rev. 7/86. 
295. Animal health. Pinkeye: Keratoconjunctivitis of cattle by R. L. Morter, 

D.V.M., July 1986. 
296. Animal health. Ringworm of cattle by R. L. Morter, D.V.M., August 1986. 
297. Animal sciences. Sheep. Improving the quality of wool, by Robert E. 

Hudgens, June 1986. 
298. Construction guidelines for conventional septic systems (ID-170) by Edwin 

R.Miller, Don D. Jones, Joseph E. Yahner. June 1986. 
299. Forestry and natural outdoor recreation resources by Wendy Hultsman and 

John Hultsman, August 1986. 
300. Freezing fruits at home by April C. Mason and William D. Evers, July 1986. 
301. Guide to production information for commercial vegetable growers by James 

E. Simon, Richard X. Latin, and Paul Mentzer, July 1986. 
302. Herb gardening (H0-28) by B. Rosie Lerner & Michael N. Dana. Rev. 6/86. 
303. Home landscape - patios (H0-196) by Ada Niedenthal. July 1986. 
304. Home landscape - walkways by Ada Niedenthal. July 1986. 
305. I Love Me, I Love Me Not: Understanding and Improving Self-Concept, by 

Judith A. Myers-Walls and Mary Litchfield, July 1986. 
306. The Indiana Do It Yourself Home Maintenance Checklists, by Susan L. Mireley 

and Don D. Jones, July 1986. 

14. 



307. Lenders; working through the farmer-lender crisis (HE-234) by Ruth I. 
Harmelink. June 1986. 

308. My how you've grown! Development in early childhood. (HE-176) by 
Judith A. Myers-Walls. May 1986. 

309. National corn handbook [inserts]: Table of contents July 1986; NCH-35 
crop management; NCH-38 worker management; NCH-39 pest management; 
NCH-45 climate and weather. 1986. 

310. New publications supplement No. 80. July 22, 1986. 
311. Petroleum power program. Tractor 1. Getting acquainted with your 

tractor. (4-H-697). June 1986. 
312. Petroleum power program. Tractor 2. Assuring safe efficient operation 

(4-H-698). June 1986. 
313. Pork industry handbook. Atrophic rhinitis (PIH-50) by Kurt Wohlgemuth, 

Alex Hogg, Wm. P. Switzer. Rev. 3/86. 
314. Pork industry handbook.• Genetic principles and their applications 

(PIH-106) by Erik R. Cleveland, Wm. T. Ahlschwede, Charles J. 
Christians, Rodger K. Johnson, Allan P. Schinckel. June 1986. 

315. Pork industry handbook. Pork production systems with business analysis. 
The low-investment, low-intensity system (2 groups of sows 
farrow-to-finish) (PIH-14) by David H. Bache, James R. Foster. 
Rev. 6/86. 

316. Pork industry handbook. Pork production systems with business analysis. 
The two-litter pasture system (farrow-to-finish) (PIH-13) by David H. 
Bache, James R. Foster. Rev. 6/86. 

317. Pork industry handbook. Scraper systems for removing manure from swine 
facilities (PIH-105) by Dale Vanderholm, Stewart Melvin. April 1986. 

318. Preplanning a funeral. (HE-348) by Dixie Porter Johnson & Linda McFarland. 
July 1986. 

319. Risk management in agriculture. Decision-making in a risky environment 
(EC-647) by George F. Patrick. July 1986. 

320. Risk Management in Agriculture. Risk Management Strategies, by George F. 
Patrick, August 1986. 

321. Safe home canning of fruits. (HE-133) by April C. Mason & William D. 
Evers. Rev. July 1986. 

322. Safe home canning of low-acid vegetables by William D. Evers & April C. 
Mason. July 1986. 

323. Variability and Risk in Indiana Agriculture (EC-648), by George F. Patrick, 
August 1986. 

324. Weed science. North Central Regional Extension Publication No. 241 by 
Carole A. Lembi. Rev. May 1986. 

Engineering Experiment Station. 
Joint Highway Research Project. (1625.7 I385re). 
325. JHRP #82/22. Techniques to increase survival of new highway plantings 

(Root regeneration portion). First report. B. C. Moser, R. J. Kelly, 
Revised June 1985. 

326. JHRP #84/4. Indiana highway costs allocation study: a report on 
methodology by K. C. Sinha, T. F. Fwa, E. C. Ting, R. M. Sheenteau, 
M. Saito, H. L. Michael. March 14, 1984; revised Oct. 10, 1984. 

327. JHRP #85/12. Final report. Effects of endomycorrhizal noculation 
on growth of selected landscape plants used in highway revegetation 
by S. D. Verkede, P. L. Carpenter. Rev. 1/86. 

15. 



328. JHRP #85/14. Final report. The use of fuzzy evaluation and management 
by M. Andoyadis, A.G. Altschaeffl, J. L. Chameau. Rev. 3/86. 

329. JHRP #85/14. Executive summary. The use of fuzzy sets mathematics to 
assist pavement evaluation and management by M. Andonyadis, 
A.G. Altschaeffl, J. L. Chameau. Rev. 3/86. 

330. JHRP #85/15. Engineering soils map of Huntington County, Indiana by 
Edward M. Gefell. August 28, 1985. 

331. JHRP #85/19. Engineering soils map of Orange County, Indiana. Ignatuis 0. 
Okonkwo. Dec. 4, 1985. 

332. JHRP #86/1. Microcomputer implementation of SANTA: a personnel management 
model by Jeffrey R. Wright, Steven C. Egly. Jan. 1986. 

333. JHRP #86/3. The effect of steel fibers on the toughness properties of 
large aggregate concrete, by Stephen Brent Tatar. March 27, 1986. 

334. JHRP #86/6. Engineering soils map of Bartholomew County, Indiana by 
John L. Tyree. March 27, 1986. 

335. JHRP #86/7. Implementation report. Drilled press used for slope 
stabilization, part 1, part 2, part 3 by M. W. Oakland, 
J. L. Chameau, September 12, 1986. 

336. JHRP #86/8. An investigation of claims and disputes settlements by 
by arbitration for highway construction executive summary final report 
by Gary R. Smith and Donn E. Hancher, September 1986. 

337. JHRP #86/15. Engineering soils map of Shelby County. Indiana final 
report, by John L. Tyree. 

Forestry & Natural Resource. 
338. $Bulletin #183+. Jan. 1985. OCLC #13778452 (1634.98 I385f). 
339. 1985 Directory of Indiana loggers. 1986. (1634.982 D597). OCLC 

#14284119. 
HERPICC. 

340. 
(Highway Extension and Research Project. Indiana Counties and Cities). 
Determining highway needs and setting road project priorities in Indiana 

counties executive summary {H-86-4) by Jon D. Fricker and Joseph L. 
Shaffer June 1986. 

341. Executive summary HERPICC report H-86-4 by Joseph Shaffer. 
342. Low-volume roads in Indiana (Publication #H-84-3) 1984. 

OCLC #15212799 (625.7 H236). 
343. 1986 Directory of Indiana State, County, City and Town officials 

responsible for road and street work. (#H-86-1). 1986. 
(1625. 7 D598). 

Manpower Studies, Office of. 
344. Manpower report 86-3. Manpower and educational requirements for computer 

integrated manufacturing technicians in the Columbus, Indiana Region. 
April 30, 1986. (1331 P985m). 

345. Manpower report 86-7. Implications of changing ethnic group representation 
in the population: United States, Midwest Indiana, Indiana and 
selected counties (part 2) by J.P. Lisack and K~ D. Shell. 
Nov. 27, 1986. (1331 P985m). 

16. 



Water Resources Research Center. 
346. Technical report #175. Chemical equilibria to model volitilization of 

ammonia from aquaticand soil systems, by L.E. Sommers. Oct. 1985. OCLC 
#01185725(1628 P985wt). 

347. Technical report #176. Implementation sensitivity analysis and application 
of the "ILWAS" model of acid precipitation impacts to Panther Lake and 
Walker Branch Watersheds by F. J. Chang, J. W. Delleur, A. R. Rao. 
June 1986. OCLC #01185725 (I628 P985wt). 

348. 21st Annual Report. Fiscal year 1985 program report. August 1986. 
OCLC #09611592 (I333.91 P985wa). 

STATE UNIVERSITY, TERRE HAUTE. 
349. Financial report year ending June 30, 1986. OCLC #05179636 (I378 I385sf). 
350. 1985-86 Directory. 1985. 

Center for Governmental Services. 
351. FOI and the press, by Wayne L. Pines, August 1982. OCLC #10234250 

(I302.2 P649f). 
352. Lake County government study [for the Indiana Legislative Council], 

Sept. 1986. OCLC #14369912 (I352 Ll92). 
353. Training module freedom of information and protection of individual 

privacy, by William H. Harader, August 1982. [revised] 
1985-86 Directory. 1985. OCLC #11149733 (1342.73 H254t). 

Education Curriculum Research and Development Center, School of. 
354. Buckley: one decade later impact on the profession. Feb. 1986. 

UNIVERSITY, BLOOMINGTON. 
355. Campus guide. 1985. (Ip378 Iu385 No. 180). 
356. Financial report for year ending June 20, 1985. (I378 I385ut). 
357. President's financial report 1984-85. 1985. (I378 I385upra). 
358. Indiana University facts, 1986. 1986. 
359. Telephone Directory 1985-86. 

Academic Computing Services. 
360. $BACSpace. 

Archives of Traditional Music. 
361. $Resound a quarterly of the archives of traditional music. V.IV #4 Oct. 

1985. OCLC #10204552 (I781.7 R434). 
Business, School of. 

362. The Indiana factbook 1985, Nov. 1985. [$23.00 order from: Indiana 
FactBook: 1985, IBRC School of Business] OCLC #12873936 
(1317.72 I385fa). 

Office of Afro-American Affairs. 
363. Afro-American Affairs [brochure] [1986?] 
364. Black culture center library. Shelf-list of additions to the Afro-American 

collections 1985-86 by Wilmer H. Baatz. June 1986. 
365. Denver Smith re-visited Dr. Joseph J. Russell with Stephanie Jones. 

Jan. 1986. OCLC #14102955. (1325.26 R964d). 
School of Medicine. 

366. Medical research center and library window to the future. 1986. 
SPEA. Regional Economic Development Institute. 

367. Working paper 8586-1. A survey of the structure and revenue performance 
of state lotteries by John L. Mikesell & Kurt Zorn. 1985. 
OCLC #13683120 (I336.17 M6364r). $7.00. 

17. 



UNIVERSITY, INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS. 
368. Excel. 1985. 
369. Exceptional [promotional] 1985. 
370. IUPUI University libraries. 1986. [leaflet] 
371. $LaPinata. News from Pan Am Events. May 1986. 
372. Map 1985-86. 1985. 

Center for American Studies. 
373. Stringtown survey report. Indiana Historic Sites and Structures inventory. 

1985. 
School of Education. 

374. Adult vocational education directory 1986-87. Region 8 (Boone, Hamilton, 
Hancock, Hendricks, Johnson, Marion, Morgan & Shelby Counties) 
by Mary Janet Penrod. 1986. OCLC #12855126 (1374 A245v). 

UNIVERSITY PRESS. 
375. Catalog spring/summer 1986. 1986. 

UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY KOKOMO. 
376. Challenges to American industry in the Eighties. Papers presented at I.U. 

Kokomo edited by Hugh L. Thompson & Dow Richardson 1982. 
OCLC #11391910 (1330.973 C437). 

377. Going to college at home: forty years of higher education in Kokomo by 
Dow Richardson. 1985. OCLC #12628166 (I378 I385urg). 

REPORTS & PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED BY STATE AGENCIES 
BUT NOT PUBLISHED BY THEM 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
378. Midwest interstate low-level radioactive waste commission. Regional 

Management Plan. OCLC #14445178. (1621.48 R263). 
Part 1. Assessment of Waste Characteristics and Waste Management Practices 

for the Midwest Compact Region. June 1, 1986. 
Part 2. Projections of Waste Characteristics for the Midwest Compact 

Region, 1985-2015. July 11, 1986. 
Part 3. Review of Alternative Waste Management Methods for the 

Midwest Compact Region. February 18, 1986. 
Part 4. Assessment of Impacts from Different Waste Treatment and 

Waste Disposal Technologies. May 23, 1986. 
Part 5. Identification of the Recommended Waste Management Systems and 

System Development Schedules. July 28, 1986. 
Part 6. Plans for Dealing with Loss of Access to the Midwest Compact 

Regional Disposal Facility. July 18, 1986. 
Part 7. Screening Criteria For Siting Waste Management Facilities. 

July 15, 1986. 
Part 8. Generic Host State Incentive Report. July 10, 1985. 
Part 9. Host State Incentives and Compensation. July 30, 1986. 
Part 10. Gtiideline for Host State Selection. October 3, 1985. 
Part 11. Host State Screening Process. July 29, 1986. 
Part 12. Summary Report. August 1, 1986. 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF. 
379. Determination of reaeration rate coefficients of the Wabash River, Indiana, 

by the modified tracer technique by Charles G. Crawford. 1985. 
OCLC #13240344 (1551.483 C899d). 

18. 



HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF. 
380. Bridge inspection and inventory report, by county: Allen, Blackford, 

Brown, Clinton, DeKalb, Fayette, Hamilton, Hancock, Harrison, Henry, 
Jasper,Jennings, Marion, Orange, Marshall, Perry, Posey, Pulaski, 
Rush, Ripley, Starke, Steuben, Tipton, Union, Wabash, Wayne, White, 
1984-1986. Contractor varies. (1624.2). 

NEW ADDRESSES 

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, 105 S. Meridian St., 5th Floor, 
Indianapolis, IN 46225. (232-3283). Nancy A. Maloley, Commissioner. 

INDIANA ARTS COMMISSION, 47 S. Pennsylvania, 6th Floor, Indpls. IN 46204 (232-1268). 
INDIANA INSTITUTE FOR NEW BUSINESS VENTURES. Established by P. L. 21-1983 (not-for-profit 

corporation). One North Capitol, Suite 420, Indianapolis, IN 46204. (317)634-8418. 
Mr. Robert Cummins, President. 

INDIANA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, INC. Established by P. L. 18-1985 (not-for-profit 
corporation). One North Capitol, Suite 425, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 631-0871. 
Mr. Brian Bosworth, President. 

ADDENDUM 

140. Natural Resources. Hoosier Bikeway System. OCLC #09883103 (Ip 796.6 #25). 

194. Rehabilitation Services. Plan for Service Deli very. OCLC /115325058 
(1362 1385ipf). 

228. Vocational Education. Results of a survey. OCLC #15343936 
(1379-155 R429). 

354. Indiana State University. Buckley. OCLC #15343903 (1344 H8236). 

366. Indiana University. Medical Research Center. OCLC #15277086 
(1378 1385umm). 

19. 



Periodicals Published by Indiana State Agencies 
Received at the Indiana State Library 

[OCLC # & INDIANA DIVISION CALL NUMBER] 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF 
Cities and towns. 336 C581. 
County Auditors' Bulletin 336 C855a. 
Examiner 336 E96. 
School administrator. 379 S372. 
Township trustees' bulletin. 336 T753t. 

ADULT LITERACY COALITION 
Literacy letter. (OCLC #11074603) 374 1776. 

INDIANA ADULT LITERACY CLEARINGHOUSE. 
Bulletin (OCLC #15203817) 374 B936i. 

AGING AND AGED, COMMISSION ON 
Mature Living. 362.6 M445i. 

ARTS COMMISSION 
Arts Line. 
Newsletter. 706 1385n. Name changed to Indiana Arts 

Quarterly. 
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 

Official opinion. 340 184. 
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Economic Analysis. 
Indiana Business 650 1385. 
Perspectives on the Indiana economy. 330.9772 P467. 

Energy Policy. 
Indiana energy news. (OCLC #10804561) 333.79 I385en. 

CORRECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 
Research and Statistics, Division of. 

Offender population. 364.3 I385ia. 
Offender population report for calendar year. 

(OCLC #11957507) 364.3 032. 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE 

CJI 364 C582. 
EDUCATION, DEPT. OF. 

Hoosier Heritage (OCLC #13222795) 977.2 H789he. 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION 

Bulletin. 331 1385b. 
Press releases 331 I385em. 

Research and Statistics Section. 
Benefit exhaustions by area. 368.4 I385be. 
Claims by area. 368.4 1385c. 
Covered employment and payrolls. 331 C783i. 
Labor force estimates. 331.1 1122. 
Labor market information. Indiana summary. 331 13851m. 
Labor market information. Indpls. area 331 A6781. 
Monthly summary of unemployment insurance activities. 

368.4 1385m. 

20. 



Some significant statistics about unemployment 
insuran~e in Indiana. 368.44 S693. 

~ Unemployment rnsurance payments by industry. Indiana 
state totals. 368.4 I385up. 

Unemployment insurance payments by local office. 
Indiana state totals. 368.4 I385ul. 

FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING. 

GOVERNOR 
Fire & Building Standards 343 .. 070 I385p. 

Celebration Times Hoosier Celebration '88 
(OCLC #15193439) 977.2 C392. 

GOVERNOR'S PLANNING COUNCIL ON DEVELOPMENT DISABILITIES. 
Visions (OCLC #14279323) 362.4 V83. 

GOVERNOR'S STATE VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM 
Horizons. 361.37 H811. 
Messages. 353 1385. 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF 
Bulletin 614 I385bm. 

Indiana environmental health action 353.9 I385eh 
(w/air pollution, stream pollution, & 
environmental management board). 

Public Health Statistics Division. 
Indiana vital statistics newsletter. 312 I385in. 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Press releases. 
Road information and detour bulletin. 625.7 I385p. 

Safety Division 
Personal injury and motor vehicle accident summary. 

625. 7 I385sda. 
HISTORICAL BUREAU 

Indiana history bulletin. 977.2 I385hb. 
Junior Historical Society newsletter. 977.2 H789h. 
Junior-Senior Division 977.2 I385n. 
Little Hoosier historians 977.2 I385Li. 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 
Code Revision, Office of. 

Indiana register. 345.1 I385iaca. 
MENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Profile (OCLC #14284202) 362.2P9635. 
MILITARY DEPARTMENT 

Indiana Guardsman 355 I385sn. 
MOTOR VEHICLES, BUREAU OF 

Foresight. 629.2 I385fo (#11461937). Name changed to: 
Motor Vehicle Advisor. 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 
Outdoor Indiana. 634.9 094iaa. 

Fish and Wildlife Division. 
Focus 799 F652. 

Forestry Division. 
Forest pest informer. 634.96 F716. 

21. 



Oil and Gas Division. 
Oil and gas drilling report. 553.28 13850. 

OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF 
Journal. 331.2592 J86 (#12099957). 

PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF 
Interchange. 351.4 161. 

PORT COMMISSION 
Portside 386 I385p. 

PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 

Newsletter. 362.3 1385n. 
PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Summarized fund and expenditure report for the month. 
361 I385st. 

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
Indiana Department of Revenue rulings. 336.2 I385in. 

Income Tax Division 
. Information bulletin. 

Inheritance Tax Division. 
Quarterly statistical report. 336.2 I385re. 

Motor Fuel Tax Division. 
Information bulletin. 

Sales Tax Division. 
Information bulletin. 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
Indiana securities Bulletin (OCLC #15103613) 

332.I385bu. 
STATE LIBRARY 

Focus on Indiana libraries. (In conjunction with I.L.A. 
and I.L.T.A.) 20.5 F652L. 

Indiana libraries. (In conjunction with I.L.A .. and 
I.L.T.A.) 20 13851. 

Indiana Division. 

STATE POLICE 

Checklist of Indiana State Documents. 
15. 772 C514. 

Summary of motor vehicle traffic accidents. 
All reported. 363.125 5785a 
Interstate " 5785i 
Motorcycle " 5785m 
R.R. Train " 5785r 
Rural " 5785t 
Semi-truck " 5785ts 
Truck " 5785t 
Urban 

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD 
Agenda. 

VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Bulletin. 369.186 H789v. 

" 5785u 

VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF 

22. 



Communique. 371.42 1385. 
Vocational coordinator. 379.155 V8716. (#12091475). 

WHITE RIVER PARK DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
Press release. 
WaterMarks. 712.5 W314. (#09584889). 

INSTITUTIONS 

DEAF, SCHOOL FOR THE 
Hoosier. 362.45 1385s. 

MUSCATATUCK STATE HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER, Butlerville 
Mirror. 362.3 M676. 

PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER EVANSVILLE. 
Report 362.21 E92a. 

SILVERCREST CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
The horizon. 362.3 S587. 

STATE HOSPITAL, EVANSVILLE 
State Static. 362.2 S797. 

STATE HOSPITAL, Madison 
Overview. (Formerly Cragmont Bulletin.) 

STATE HOSPITAL, New Castle 
Valley views. 

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY, Muncie 
Ball State spectrum 378 Bl87bs. 
Bulletin. 378 Bl87b. 
Forum. 378. Bl87f. 
International Journal of Social Education 

(OCLC #13778238) 300 161. 
Business Research, Bureau of. 

Ball State business review. 
Report 658 R425re. 

Center for Middle Town Studies. 
The social change report. (OCLC #15103626) 

307.7 S678. 
Institute for community Education development. 

Scanning the communities education scene .. 374.8 S283. 
PURDUE UNIVERSITY, Lafayette 

Bulletin. 378 P985 bu. 
Purdue reports. 378 P985pr. 

Agricultural Engineering, Dept. of. 
Breaking new ground. (OCLC #11957572) 630.5 B828. 

Agricultural Experiment Station. 
Indiana crops and livestock. 631 I385agr. 
Indiana weekly weather and crop report. 551.5 1385. 

2 3 • 



Research bulletin. 630.7 985b. 
Station bulletin. 630.72 S797. 

Center for Public Policy and Public Administration. 
CPPP Action. 350 P9765. 

Civil Engineering, School of. 
Environmental engineering news. 628 P985s. 
HERPICC Pothole Gazette, formerly HERPICC Newsletter 

of roads and streets. 388.1 N558. 
Cooperative Extension Service. 

Hoosier horticultural newsletter. 716 1385 hh. 
Purdue agricultural reports. 

Forestry and Natural Resources 
Bulletins. 634.98 I385f. 

Industrial Administration, Krannert Graduate School of. 
Focus. 330.05 F652. 

Musical Organizations. 
P.M.O. notes. 378 P985pm. 

STATE UNIVERSITY, Terre Haute 
Bulletin. 378 I385sb. 
Contemporary education. 378 I385st. 
Faculty publications 13.9772 I385i. 

English and Journalism, Dept. of. 
Midwestern journal of language and folklore. 

398 M629i. 
UNIVERSITY, Bloomington 

Bulletin. 378 I385ub. 
Indiana Review. 378 I385uiw. 

Academic computive service. 
BAC space. 

Archives of traditional music. 
(OCLC #10204552) 781.7 R434. 

Business, Graduate School of. Research, Div. of. 
Indiana business review. 380 I385i. 

Business Horizons. 380 I385ia. 
Education, School of. 

Bulletin. 
Folklore Institute and Oral History Research Center. 

Indiana Folklore and Oral History. 398 1385. 
History Department. 

Indiana magazine of history. 977.2 I385q. 
Indianapolis Law School. 

Indiana law review. 347.05 13851. 
Law, School of. 

Indiana law journal. 347.05 1385. 
Research and Graduate Development, Office of. 

Research and creative activity. 378 I385urc. 
School of Public and Environmental Affairs. 

Review 350 R454. 
School Programs, Office of. 

News & notes on the social sciences. 300.7 N558. 
Vocational Educational Services. 

24. 



Communique 371.42 1385. 
UNIVERSITY, NORTHWEST GARY 

Steel shavings. 977.201 Ll92ste. 
UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY, INDIANAPOLIS 

LaPinata. 
Indiana clearinghouse for computer education 

ICCE-Printout. (OCLC #13103927) 372.39 P957. 
Center for American Studies. 

Convergence. 

25. 



INDEX TO 1986 ANNUAL CUMULATION (VOLUME 14) 

(Figures refer to item numbers, not to page numbers, 
The Annual Cumulation is indexed bv SUBJECT, AGENCY, 
and AUTHOR.) 

AFDC 

AIDS 

See Aid to Families with 
Dependent Children 

See Acquired Immune 
Deficiency Syndrome 

Abbott, Philip C., 271 
Abdulkareem, J.F., 160 
Abney, T.S., 280, 281 
Abolition, 102 
Accidents, 106-107, 172 
Accounts, State Board of, 1 
Acid rain, 347 
Acquired Immune Deficiency 

Syndrome, 76 
Adams County, 258 
Adjutant General, 133 
Adult Literacy Coalition, 2 
Affirmative Action, 95, 216, 256 

See also Plans; State Plans 
Aged, 7 
Aging and Community Services, Dept. of, 3-9 
Agribusiness, 272, 277, 287 
Agricultural Experiment Station, 

(Purdue Un) 264-271 
Annual report: 284 

Agricultural machinery, 210, 212, 311-2 
Agriculture, 122, 207-215, 264-290 

See also Crops; Farmers; Seeds 
Aid to Families with Dependent Children, 125 
Ahlschwede, Wm. T., 314 
Alcoholic Beverage Commission, 10 
Alcoholic Beverages, 10, 207 
Allen County, 380 
Altschaeffl, A.G., 328, 329 
Ambulatory health care, 87 
Ammonia, 346 
Andoyadis, M., 328, 329 
Annual report, 11, 13, 14, 23, 24, 26, 35, 36 

51, 56, 90, 105, 109, 134, 177, 182, 183 
192, 220-222, 226, 237-240, 242, 257, 
284, 290, 348, 349, 356, 357 

Ansari, Mohammed S. 137, 138, 139 
Apple, 275 
Araya, J.E., 279 
Archives of Traditional Music 

(Indiana University) 361 
Argentina, 244 
Arts Commission, 11-12 
Assistance, 5 
Athletics, 85 

26. 

Athow, X.L. 280, 281 
Atrophic rhinitis, 313 
Auditor of State, 13 
Autism, 124 
Automobiles 

See Motor vehicles 
Automotive Transportation Center 

(Purdue University) 291 
Baatz, Wilmer H., 364 
Babb , E . M. , 2 72 
Bache, David H., 315, 316 
Bailey, C.H., 275 
Baker, T. G. , 272 
Ball State University, 240-253 
Banks, 120 
Barley, 293 
Bartholomew County, 39, 334 
Baumgardner, M.F., 277 
Bedford, 39 
Bibliography, 137, 255, 279 
Bicycling, 100, 140 
Bird cherry-oat aphid rhopalosiphum 

padi, 279 
Black, William R., 224 
Black River Group (ordovician) 

155 
Blackford County, 39, 259, 380 
Blacks, 363-365 
Blind, 197 
Block grants, 4 
Bloomington, 39, 166 
Boats and boating, 172 
Boone County, 40, 374 
Breeding, 314-316 
Bridges, 93, 380 
Brorsen, B. Wade, 287 
Brown County, 380 
Buechley, G.C., 282 
Building laws, 57-65 
Business, 252-253 
Calumet Region, 255 
Candidates, 199 
Canning and preserving, 300, 321-2 
Careers 

See occupations 
Carpenter, G.L. 151 
Carpenter, P.L., 327 
Cass County, 40 
Center for Government Services 

(ISU) 351-353 
Chameau, J.L., 328, 329, 335 
Chang , F. J . , 34 7 
Cherney, Jerry H., 292 



Child Welfare, 189-191 
Children, 29, 308 
Christians, Charles J., 314 
Christmas trees, 16 
Cities and towns, 343 
City Security Corporation, 252 
Civtl procedure, 116 
Clark County, 40 
Clemency, 25 
Cleveland, Erik R., 314 
Clinton County, 39, 380 
Coal, 149, 153, 161-162 
Columbus, 39, 344 
Combustible liquids and gases 

See Inflammable materials 
Commerce, 115 
Commerce, Dept. of, 14-22 
Community development, 4 
Community Services Administration, 4 
Competency skills (education), 26 
Computers, 344, 360 
Computer programs, 159, 332 
Concrete, 333 
Connersville, 39 
Construction materials, 298 
Consumer protection, 47-55, 202 
Consumers, 47-55 
Cooperative Extension Service (Purdue 

University) 292-324 
Cooperative societies, 112 
Corn, 276, 309 
Correction, Dept. of, 23 
Counties, 1, 45 
County officials and employees, 1, 343 
Court Administration, Division of, 23 
Courts, 24, 25, 116 
Crane, P. L. , 278 
Crawford, Charles G., 379 
Credit, 47-55, 272, 307 
Criminal Justice Institute, 25 
Crops, 273-283, 285, 288-289 
Dana, Michael N., 302 
Daughtry, C.S.T., 277 
Day care centers, 189-191 
Day, K. M., 272, 283, 289 
Day nurseries, 

See Day care centers 
Dayton, D.F., 275 
Dayu, K .M., 282 
Dearborn County, 39 
Debt collection, 49 
Decatur County, 39 
Decision-making, 319-320, 323 

DeKalb County, 40, 380 
Delleur, J.W., 347 
Developmentally disabled, 73, 74, 87 
Directories: 

Arts, 12 
Ball State, 247-248 
Coal, 149 
Day Care, 189-90 
Education, 28 
Engineers, 46 [205] 
Gravel, 150 
Hospitals and health facilities, 87 
Indiana State University, 350 
Indiana University, 354 
Purdue University, 262 
Roads, 34 
Sand, 150 
State and local officials, 1 
Surveyors, 46 [205] 
Vocational education, 227, 235 

Disabled, 
See Developmentally disabled; 

Handicapped 
Dixit, Praveen M., 288 
Doherty, Michael J., 75 
Droste, John B., 156, 164 
Drunk drivers, 75, 291 
Dubois County, 39 
DuVall, Charles, 30-33 
Earthquakes, 159 
Economic assistance, 17 
Economic development, 17, 22, 104, 113, 129, 133, 180 
Economic Development Council, Indiana, 104 
Economic forecasting, 104 
Education, 26-35, 71, 117, 354 

See also Special education; Students; 
Teachers; Vocational education 

Education, Dept. of, 26-33 
Edcucation, Indiana State Board of, 34 
Education Employment Relations Board, 35 
Education, higher, 90-92, 126, 377 

See also Universities and colleges 
Egg Board, 36 
Eggs, 36 
Egly, Steven C., 332 
Elections, 118, 199 
Electricity, 58 
Elevators, 59 
Elkhart, 39 
Emerson, F.H., 275 
Employees, training of, 105, 129 
Employment, 37-45, 105, 129 
Employment Security Division, 37-45 

27. 



End stage renal disease service, 87 
Energy, 18-20, 60, 250 
Engineering, 46, 205 
Engineering Experiment Station 

(Purdue University), 325-377 
Engineers and Land Surveyors, 

State Board of registration for 
professional, 46, [205 duplicate of 46] 

Environment, 158, 378 
Environmental Management, Dept. of, 378 
Ethington, Raymond L., 164 
Ethnic groups, 345 

-Evansville, 39, 163, 165 
Evers, William D., 300, 321, 322 
Farmers, 272 
Fayette County, 39, 380 
Feeds, 267, 269 
Fertilizers and manures, 206, 265, 270, 317 
Festivals, 12, 14 
Film Commission, Indiana, 21 
Finance, 120, 242, 257, 349, 356-357 
Finance, public, 120 
Financial aid, students, 220 
Financial Institutions, 47-55 
Fire Prevention and Building Safety, 56-65 
Fishbaugh, David A., 163 
Fisher, John W., 253 
Fishing, 143, 145 
Flammable liquid and gases 

See Inflammable materials 
Floyd County, 40 
Foell, C.J., 160 
Foley, James P., 75 
Food, 264 
Forage testing, 292 
Foresters 

See Forests and forestry 
Forestry 

See Forests and forestry 
Forests and forestry, 147, 299, 338-339 

See also Timber 
Fort Wayne State Development Center, 239 
Foster, J.E., 273, 279, 282 
Foster, James R., 315, 316 
4-H Clubs, 209 
Franchises, 200 
Frankfort, 39 
Fraser, Gordon S. 163, 165 
Frazer, L. Neil, 159 
Freedom of information, 351, 353 
Fricker, Jon D., 340 
Fruit, 300 
Fulton County, 40 

Funeral, 318 
Future Farmers of America, 209 
Fwa , T . F . , 3 2 6 
Gallun, R.L., 282 
Gambling, 367 
Gann, Michael A., 180 
Gardening, 300-301, 321-322 
Gardiol, Rita M., 244 
Geelhoed, Bruce, 252, 253 
Gefell, Edward M., 330 
General Assembly 

See Legislature 
Geological Survey, 148-165 
Geology, 148-165 
Gibson County, 39 
Governor, 68-75 
Governor's Conference on Aging, 69 
Governor's Highway Efficiency Task Force, 70 
Governor's Planning Council on Developmental 

Disabilities, 73, 74 
Governor's Task Force to Reduce Drunk Driving, 

75, 291 

28. 

Grain 
See Crops 

Grants, block 
See Block grants 

Gravel, 150, 163 
Gray, Henry H., 156 
Greenfield, 40 
Guides 

See Manuals 
Habegger, Jann E., 75 
Haley, Stephen L., 271 
Hamilton County, 40, 374, 380 
Hancher, Donn E., 336 
Hancock County, 40, 374, 380 
Handbooks 

See Manuals 
Handicapped, 62, 73-74 
Hanks, Alan R., 268 
Harader, William H., 353 
Harbors, 180-181 
Harmelink, Ruth I., 307 
Harms, C.L., 293 
Harper, Denver, 161, 162 
Harrison County, 380 
Hartke, Edwin J., 158 
Hasenmueller, Walter A., 149, 153 
Hattin, O.E., 160 
Health, State Board of, 76-89, 379 
Health care 

See Medical care 
Health education, 85 



Health facilities, 87-88 
Health programs, 76-78, 80-82 
Hendricks County, 374 
Henry County, 39, 380 
_Herbs, 302 
Hertel, J.M., 282 
Hertel, T.W., 276 
Higher Education, Commission for, 90-92 
Highway extension and research project 

Indiana cities (HERPICC) (Purdue 
University) 340-343 

Highway research, 70, 99, 325-337 
Highways, Department of, 93-101, 380 
Historical Bureau, 102 
Historic preservation, 137-139, 166-171, 373 
History, 27, 102, 137-139, 252-253 
Hogg, Alex, 313 
Holland, F., 274 
Home care services, 114 

See also Medical care 
Home owners, 306 
Hoosier Celebration Eighty-eight, 27, 68 
Horses, 208, 215 
Horticulture, 207 
Hospital Prospective Payment Study 

Commission, 103 
Hospitals, 41, 87, 88, 103 
Hot water heater 

See Water heater 
Hough, L.F., 275 
Huber, D.M., 272, 282 
Hudgens, Robert E., 297 
Hultsman, John, 297 
Hultsman, Wendy, 299 
Huntington County, 40, 330 
Indiana Economic Development Council, 104, 113 
Indiana Job Training Coordinating Council, 105 
Indiana Legislative Council, 108, 352 
Indiana State University, 349-354 
Indiana University, 254, 355-377 
Indiana University, Kokomo Campus, 376-377 
Indiana University-Purdue University at 

Indianapolis, 368-374 
Indianapolis, 40 
Industry, 44, 376 
Infants, 254 

' Inflammable materials, 61 
Insurance, liability, 110 
Interstate Cooperation, 112 
Interstate Highways System, 96 
Islands, 165 
Irwin, Scott H., 287 
Jackson County, 39 

29. 

Janick, J., 275 
Jasper County, 40, 380 
Jay County, 39, 259 
Jefferson County, 39 
Jeffersonville, 40 
Jennings County, 380 
Jews, 244 
Job Training Coordinating Council, 

Indiana, 105 
Jogging, 101 
Johnson County, 40, 167, 374 
Johnson, Dixie Porter, 318 
Johnson, Keith D., 292 
Johnson, Rodger, K., 314 
Joint Highway Research Project, 325-337 
Jones, Don D., 298, 306 
Jones, Stephanie, 365 
Journalism, 351 
Judicial process, 24, 25, 116 
Keith, Brian D., 154, 155 
Keller, Stanley J., 151, 152 
Kellner, Esther, 217 
Kelly, R.J., 325 
Karban, S.S., 275 
Kosciusko County, 39 
Labor and laboring classes, 344-345 

See also White collar workers 
Labor supply 

See Manpower 
Labor, Division of, 106-107 
Lafayette, 39 
Laferriere, A.P., 160 
Lagrange County, 39 
Lain, Bob J., 180 
Lake County, 352 
Lakes: 

Koontz Lake, 158 
Panther Lake, 347 
Walker Branch Watershed, 347 

Land use, 336 
Landscaping, 303-304, 325, 327 
LaPorte County, 40 
Larue D. Carter Memorial Hospital, 237 
Latin, Richard A., 301 
Laviolette, F.A., 280, 281 
Lawrence County, 39 
Lawrenceburg, 39 
Laws, 108 

Bicyclists, 100 
Election, 118 
Drunk driving, 291 
Employment, 37 
Franchise, 200 



Lib:rnry, 128 
Retirement, 184 
Securities, 203-204 
Day care, 191 
Vending facility, 197 

Lebanon, 40 
Legfslation, 108 
Legislative Council, Indiana, 

108, 352 
Legislative journals, 66-67 
Legislative Services Agency, 109-126 
Legislature, 66, 67 
Lemhi, Carole A., 324 
Lerner, B. Rosie, 302 
Libraries, 127, 128, 364, 366 
Library, Indiana State, 127-128 
Lienert, Barry R., 159 
Lieutenant Governor's Office, 129 
Limestone, 154 
Lisack, J.P., 345 
Litchfield, Mary, 305 
Literacy, 2 
Literature, 244 
Livestock, 295-297, 313-317 
Lobbyists, 198 
Local government, 119 
Logansport, 40 
Logansport State Hospital, 238 
Lotteries 

See Gambling 
Luetkemeier, O.W. 282 
Lukac, Louis P., 287 
McFarland, Linda, 318 
McKenzie L., 276 
Madison, 39 
Magazines, 20 
Management, 111 
Manpower, 38-45, 105 
Manuals, 

Driving, 135 
Recreation 176 

Manufacturing, 38-40, 42, 44 
Maps, 

Ball State, 241 
Festival, 14 
Geology, 153-156 
Highway, 94 
Indiana University, 355 
IUPUI, 372 

Marion County, 40, 374, 380 
Marsh, Sandra A., 252 
Marshall County, 39, 380 
Martin, Marshall A., 288 

30. 

Martinsville, 174 
Materials Science, 263 
Mathematics, 328-329 
Mason, April C., 300, 321, 322 
Meat, 264 
Medical care, 58, 76-82, 87, 114, 

121, 131, 366 
Megdanz, Kelly, 294 
Mehlenbacher, S.A., 275 
Melvin, Stewart, 317 
Mental health, 87, 130-132 
Mental Health, Dept. of, 130-132 
Mentzer, Paul, 301 
Miami County, 40 
Michael, H.L., 326 
Middletown, 251 
Mikesell, John L., 367 
Military 

See Adjutant General 
Miller, Edwin R., 298 
Mines and Mine Safety, Bureau of, 134 
Mines and mineral resources, 134, 149, 

151, 153, 161-162 
Mireley, Susan L., 306 
Monroe County, 39 
Montgomery County, 168 
Moore, Barbara A., 230 
Moore, Gary E., 230 
Morgan County, 40, 374 
Morter, R.L., 295, 296 
Moser, B.C., 325 
Motion pictures 

See moving pictures 
Motor Vehicles, Bureau of, 135-136 
Motor Vehicles, 123, 135-136, 254 
Moving-pictures, 21 
Muncie, 174 
Music and musicians, 361 
Myers-Walls, Judith A., 305, 308 
Naeem, Shaukat, 20 
National System of Interstate and 

Defense Highways 
See Interstate Highway System 

Natural Resources, Dept. of, 137-177 
Negroes 

See Blacks 
New Albany, 40 
New Castle, 39 
Niedenthal, Ada, 303, 304 
Noble County, 169 
Norby, Rodney D., 157 
Nurseries, 142 
Oakland, M.W., 335 



Occupational injuries, 106-107 
Occupational training, 105 
Occupations, 38-45 
Ohm, H. W. , 282 
Oil 

See Petroleum 
Okonkwo, Ignatuis 0., 331 
Orange County, 331, 380 
Ordovician-silurian unconformity, 160 
Out-patient care 

See Ambulatory health care 
Page, Patty, 294 
Paleozoic rock-unit stratigraphy, 149 
Pan Am Games, 371 
Parents, 29 
Parole, 25 
Patrick, George F., 319, 320, 323 
Patterson, E.L., 282 
Patton, John B., 156 
Penrod, Mary Janet, 374 
Pensions 

See Retirement 
Periodicals 

See Magazines 
Perry County, 39, 380 
Personnel Department, 178-179 
Peru, 40 
Pesticides, 266 
Petroleum, 151-152, 154-155 
Physical education and training, 85 
Pigeon, 214 
Pines, Wayne L., 351 
Pinkeye, 295 
Plans, 72, 76, 80-82, 193-196, 378 

See also Affirmative Action; 
State plans 

Plymouth, 39 
Pollution, 89, 221, 378 
Poor, 3 
Port Commission, 180-181 
Porter County, 39 
Posey County 39, 380 
Postsecondary Proprietary Education, 

Indiana Commission on, 182 
Poultry, 36, 214, 226, 264 
Preckel, P.V., 276 
Privacy, 353 
Project SAFE, 6 
Psychiatric Hospitals, 87 

See also Hospitals 
Public employees, 1, 183-184 

See also State officials and employees 
Public Employees Retirement Fund, 182 

31. 

Public Health, 121 
Public records, 185, 351 
Public Records, Commission on, 185 
Public welfare, 125, 186-191 
Public Welfare, Dept. of, 186-191 
Pulaski County, 380 
Purdue University, Calumet, 255 
Purdue University, Lafayette, 256-348 
Quail, 144 
Rabbits, 144, 214 
Radiation, 378 
Railroads, 224 
Randolph County, 39 
Rao, A.R., 347 
Recreation, 85, 176, 299 
Regulations, 

Bicycles, 100 
Buildings, 57-64 
Day care, 191 
Education, 34 
Energy conservation, 250 
Fishing, 145 
Jogging, 101 
Securities, 200, 203-204 
State Police, 219 
Vending failicites, 197 

Rehabilitation, 192-197 
Rehabilitation Services Board, 192-197 
Report 

See Annual report 
Retirement, 109, 183-184 
Revenue, 367 
Rexroad, Carl B., 156, 157, 164 
Richards, T.L., 280, 281 
Richardson, Dow, 376, 377 
Richmond, 39 
Ringworm, 296 
Ripley County, 39, 170, 380 
Risk management, 319-320, 323 
Rivers, 89 

Ohio River, 163, 165 
White River, 174 
Wabash River, 379 

Roach, M.T., 280, 281 
Road maintenance, 96, 97, 326, 340-343 
Roads, 93-101, 340-343 
Roadside improvement, 325, 327 
Roadside planting 

See Roadside improvement 
Rocks, 164 

See also Geology 
Rosters 

See Directories 



Rudman, Albert J., 159 
Rush County, 260, 380 
Russell, Joseph J., 365 
SANTA (Systematic Analysis of 

Noninferior transfer Assignments), 332 
Safety regulations, 134, 254 
Safety seats (infants), 254 
Safranski, G.G., 282 
St. Joseph County, 40, 171 
Saito, M., 326 
Sand, 150, 163 
Schinckel, Allan P., 314 
_Schrader, L.F., 272 
Secretary of State, 198-204 
Securities, 200-204 
Seeds, 268 

See also Crops 
Seismology, 159 
Self-concept, 305 
Septic system, 298 
Seymour, 39 
Shaffer, Joseph L., 340, 341 
Shaner, G.E., 273, 282 
Sharples, J., 274 
Shaver, Robert H., 148, 156 
Sheenteau, R.M., 326 
Sheep, 297 
Shelby County, 40, 337, 374 
Shelbyville, 40 
Shell, K.D., 345 
Simon, James E., 301 
Sinha, Kumares, 326 
Slavery, 102 
Slopes (soil mechanics), 335 
Slover, S., 278 
Small, Bobby J., 25 
Smith, Christopher R., 150 
Smith, Denver, 365 
Smith, Gary R., 336 
Snow removal, 98 
Snowmobiles, 141, 173 
Social services, 3-9 
Social studies, 243 
Soil conservation, 122 
Soil-surveys, 258-260 
Soils, 122, 286, 330-331, 334, 337, 346 
Solid waste management, 298, 378 
Sommers, L.E., 346 
Songs, 175 
Sorghum, 278 
South Bend, 40 
Southern Indiana, 153, 160 
Soybean, 276, 280, 281 

32. 

Special education, 2 
Sports 

See Athletics 
Spring Mill State Park, 137-139 
Stamenkovich, S.S., 279 
Starke County, 158, 380 
State Chemist, 206 
State Fair, 207-215 
State government, 1, 178-179, 183-184, 

343 
State offices, 1 
State officials and employees, 1, 178-179, 

183-184, 343 
State parks, 175-177 
State plans, 

Community service, 4 
Health, 76, 80-82 
Independent living 

(rehabilitation), 195 
Vocational rehabilitation, 193, 196 

State police, 216-219 
State publications, 310 
State Student Assistance Commission, 220 
State universities and colleges, 240-242, 

256-257, 261-263, 355-359, 368-370, 372 
Statistics, 362 

Libraries, 127 
Mental health, 132 
Public Welfare, 187-188 

Statutes 
Acts, 108 

Steel, 333 
Steuben County 40, 380 
Stough, Robert R., 22 
Stratigraphy, 148, 156 
Stream Pollution Control Board, 221 
Streams, 89 
Stringtown, 373 
Students, 220 
Sugar, 294 
Suicide, 86 
Surveyors, 46 
Swimming pools, 64 
Swine, 313-317 
Switzer, Wm.P., 313 
Tatar, Stephen Brent, 333 
Taylor, Thomas E., 3 
Teachers, 30-33, 222 
Teacher's Retirement Fund, 222 
Terre Haute, 39 
Third Reich, 249 
Thompson, Hugh L., 376 
Timber, 339 



Ting, E. C. , 326 
Tippecanoe County, 39 
Tipton County, 380 
Tourism, 15, 22 
Trade, 287 
Traffic accidents, 218 
Traffic safety, 218 
Transportation, 123, 223-225 

passenger, 223 
Transportation, Dept. of, 223 
Transportation Coordinating Board, 224 
Transportation Planning Office, 225 

_Travel, 14, 15 
Trees, 16 

See also Christ~as trees 
Trotter, David A., 292 
Trusty, Lance, 255 
Turkey Market Development Council, 226 
Turkeys, 226 
Tyree, John L., 334, 337 
USSR, 274 
US-USSR Grain Agreement (1983) 274 
Uniform Consumer Credit Code, 

Indiana, 50, 54 
Union County, 380 
Universities and colleges, 90-92, 240-377 

See also Ball State University; 
Indiana State University; Indiana 
University; Indiana University Kokomo; 
Indiana University-Purdue University 
Indianapolis; Purdue University, Lafayette; 
Purdue University, Calumet 

Urban 
See Cities and towns 

Vanderburgh County, 39 
Vanderholm, Dale, 317 
Vegetables, 301 
Vending facility, 197 
Verkede, S.D., 327 
Vigo County, 39, 161 
Vital statistics, 84 
Vocational and Technical Board, 230-236 
Vocational education, 30-33, 227-236 
Vocational Education, Indiana 

Advisory Council on, 227-229, 374 
Vocational rehabilitation, 193, 196 
Vogelgnathus, 157 
Wabash County, 40, 380 
Wabash Valley, 140 
Wages, 178-179 
Walker Branch Watershed, 347 
Warsaw, 39 
Water Heater, 65 

33. 

Water quality, 89 
Water Resources Research Center 

(Purdue University), 346-348 
Wayne County, 39, 380 
Weeds, 324 
Wheat, 282, 293 
White collar workers, 344 

See also Labor and laboring classes 
White County, 39, 380 
Wilcox, J.R., 280, 281 
Wildlife, 143-146 
Williams, E.B., 275 
Wine, 207 

See also Alcoholic Beverages 
Wires, Richard, 249 
Wright, Jeffrey R., 332 
Wynne, John, 17 
Yahner, Joseph E., 298 
Youth, 86 
Zorn, Kurt, 367 


